

Sage Port Homeowners Association Filings 2 and 6A P.O. Box 344, Larkspur, CO 80118 HOABoard@thesageporthoa.com www.thesageporthoa.com (303) 991-6688

RE: HOA Status Letter

To Whom It May Concern:

Sage Port Filings 2 and 6A are covenant protected communities. The Protective Covenants are applicable to all property owners in Filings 2 and 6A.

The Sage Port Homeowners Association (HOA) is a Colorado nonprofit corporation. Membership in the Sage Port HOA is voluntary. Annual voluntary membership dues are currently \$50.00.

Sincerely, Board of Directors Sage Port Homeowners Association